Revised Form PTO-1595



U.S. Department of Commerce

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN R. KELLER, STEVEN L. REID and JOSEPH K. BOND	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6390 ROSE LANE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: CARPINTERIA State: CA Zip: 93013
Execution Date: 12-13, 12-17-01 and 12-13-01, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	and 12-13-01 respectively
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2 GGEBREGI 00000028 10028501 40.00 DP Additional numbers attal	B. Patent No.(s)
2 GGEBREGI 00000028 10028501 40.00 DP Additional numbers attaction of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
GGEBREGI 00000028 10028501 40.00 0P Additional numbers attained: STEVEN C. RATRICK Additional numbers attained: COLORAGE AND COLORAGE Additional numbers attained: COLORAGE AND C. RATRICK	B. Patent No.(s)
STEVEN C. PATRICK Additional numbers attached by the state of th	B. Patent No.(s) ached?
GGEBREGI 00000028 10028501 40.00 0P Additional numbers attained: STEVEN C. RATRICK Additional numbers attained: COLORAGE AND COLORAGE Additional numbers attained: COLORAGE AND C. RATRICK	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
STEVEN C. PATRICK Additional numbers attached by the state of th	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: Koppel & Jacobs	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107 City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91360	B. Patent No.(s) Continuation Property Property
Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107 City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91360	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
2 GGEBREGI 00000028 10028501 40.00 OP Additional numbers attain 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: Koppel & Jacobs Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107 City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91360 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No.(s) Control Yes No
2 GGEBREGI 00000028 10028501 40.00 OP Additional numbers attaction of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: Koppel & Jacobs Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107 City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91360 DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

We, John R. Keller, residing at 1403 Portesuello Ave., Santa Barbara, CA 93105, and Joseph K. Bond, residing at 1934 Dorrit St., Newbury Park, CA 91320, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING OSCILLATING TOOL-INDUCED REACTION FORCES for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the same day as our execution of this Assignment.

DAC INTERNATIONAL, INC. (DAC) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has a place of business at 6390 Rose Lane, Carpinteria, California 93013, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DAC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations—in—part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of DAC, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that DAC may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in DAC the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower DAC, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Signed at CARPINTERIA, CA

(city, state)

John R. Keller

(CARPINTERIA, CA

(date)

Joseph R. Bond

WITNESS JANGE HEWACK!

TOYCE E. KAWACH!

(type or print name)

WITNESS Siehand Fa Cooksey

(type or print name)

PATENT REEL: 012412 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

I, Steven L. Reid, residing at 20440 Anza Ave., #203, Torrance CA 90503, represent that I have invented improvements in a new and useful SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING OSCILLATING TOOL-INDUCED REACTION FORCES for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the same day as my execution of this Assignment.

DAC INTERNATIONAL, INC. (DAC) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has a place of business at 6390 Rose Lane, Carpinteria, California 93013, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DAC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations—in—part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I also agree that I will, at the request of DAC, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that DAC may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in DAC the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

I also authorize and empower DAC, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Signed at TORRANCE (A), DEC 17, 2001

(city, state)

(date)

WITNESS FRANK D.K. BRAGE (type or print name) (type or print name)

RECORDED: 12/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012412 FRAME: 0460